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Subject: Product Change Notification (PCN) 
Product Type: Surface Mount (SMT) V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors 

PCN Scope: 
1. Please refer to series and case sizes below
2. For a full list of affected NIC Part Numbers: Click Here

Effective Date: January 31, 2023 
Last Order Date: July 31, 2023, or until current inventory is exhausted 

Reason for change: Improve productivity 

The following is notice that the reel size and reel quantity for the NIC series identified below will change 
from 13” (330mm) to 15” (380mm).  13” reel identified part numbers are available to order until all 
inventory is depleted or until the last order date referenced below. 

This change has no impact on the fit, form, or function of the component and is only a change in 
the packaging and reel quantity. 

Affected 
Series 

Case Sizes Within Each Series 
Case Size 13" Reel Quantity 15" Reel Quantity 

NACE 4.X5.5 1500 2000 

NACEW 4X5.5 1500 2000 

NACH 4x6.1 1200 2000 

NACK 4X6.3 1200 2000 

5x6.1 800 1000 NACS 

5x6.3 800 1000 NACV 

6.3x6.1 800 1000 NACX 

6.3X6.3 800 1000 NACY 

6.3X8 500 900 NACZ 

8X10.5 300 500 NASE 

8x10.8 300 500 NATT 

8X6.5 800 1000 NAWE 

10X10.5 300 500 NAWP 

10x10.8 300 500 NAZH 

10X12.8 300 400 NAZJ 

10X8 400 500 NAZK 

12.5x14 200 250 NAZT 

16x17 125 200 NAZU 

18X17 125 150 NAZV 

*Please refer to each NIC series datasheet for a full part
number designation including tape & reel identification.

NSPE-H 

NSPE-S 

NSPE-T 

NSPE-Y 
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